
���������	
����	��
�������	����������������������������������	�� �! "#�$%��& $ '�(�$#!!)��*�+�,�& $ '�(�$#(� !�---./0123454/674189:68274.:62.0/:�

�

�

������������������������;�����<������������;����=�����<��>>?�����������	@����AA?����	��B�>����@��������>�C����	?�>������?���������>���D���@�)������)��E�����+A���������?��<�?F����D���C���GHI�JHKGKLMNGOPLIP�QRLGPSQGKLM�QRTUSLV��%��	?����������������������%����������	�� �!����PIW���LRGKQI�RX�KLGILG�GR�SJSPY�ZGSGI�XOLYZ�[\[]�̂OK_YKLM�IL̀ I_RUIa�Z_Ha�QGGa�ZGOYKR�b�c�HH�UPRdIQG�LRe�f]][g]\�h�QRLGPSQG�LRe�MX]ibjj��=��B�����;�>��<����k��l"�$!���!��������D�m�+A���k���@�������>�����>�BA��>����?���n?����?���@������������>��?��o�������?�������n?���@��������+���>������;��A���C�����A?B����=p��	���������?�$���pp�B�?F�����?��@��q@����C#�������	?��������C�	?�B����&q@����C#������'m���@�������>����@�>�������������@���q@����C#�������?nn��>��@��r�>����A���o��@���B�?B?>�A�B�����A�>>��@����@��D�,���������B������	?>�����������C�����@����A���?���?n� )m"%���������?>��B������@����A�B?����?n�l (��"!��>�>������s�������@�������@���;�>����A���	�A��A���?���B����>@���m���@���@���#����r���B�?��>��B���?��o�AA�r�C���?��D?�������B��A�)�����)�����o�AA��,B�������%k���<mDm�?��q����>������B��A�%�����)m��<A��>���?����@����@�������>��������?���o�������?��������?��?���n��������A��������A�r��C�����������C�������BB�?��A>�@����r����>������m���@���n?�����@�>�A������>@?�A���?��r���?�>����������?��������o��������A��?������������n�AA���,��������?������������?������?�<�?����m�����A�>��@��������@�������>������>����>��@����C@���?���F�����AA�B�?B?>�A>m���n��?��@��������t��>��?�>���C�����C��@���o����?n��@�>�B�?F������?�������?��������>���?���AA�����& $ '�(�$#��((�?��C��AA��u���m���m��q���BB���������@���������nn?����������@�>��>��>@?o��r���?���������?�>�BB?���?���C�?o��C������>���m���������A�������;�����<������������;����=�����<��>>?�����������	@����AA?��	��B�>����@�������vC������A?>���k�;�>����A���	�A��A���?���B����>@������

wxyz{|}~��~���x����w�������������������w������������������



���������	
����	��
�������	����������������������������������	�� �! "#�$%��& $ '�(�$#!!)��*�+�,�& $ '�(�$#(� !�---./0123454/674189:68274.:62.0/:�

�

�

������������������������;�����<������������;����=�����<��>>?�����������	@����AA?����	��B�>����@��������>�C����	?�>������?���������>�����D����AA����@��?�����>>?�����������	@����AA?��������?������A�����+���A����>��������>���+���A����>�E���C������E���@�F����?�G�����������>>�>����������	@����AA?���+���A����>�E���C������H��@��������AA���?���>>�>����������	@����AA?���;��C���
GG�������@�A�������������?�����C���+�������E���C����+���A����>�E���C������������EI��?�?�����������?��?G�	?������>����>�C����	?�>������?���������>���>���?���AA�����I�	?������>����A�>����=�J?��	?�BA������
GG��������>�C����	?�>������?���������>������+����>��������������������?��?G�<�?K�����������>��+���A����>�E���C������	���C�����������I�<�?K����E���C����+���A����>�E���C�������� �� ������� �����

LMNOPQRS�TSUVWMXV�YLZ�[\T]̂_̀ab\_]\b̀c̀Lb]dèb[d̀ acc\af]]d



BEST VALUE  CALCULATION SPREADSHEET
STATE FUNDS 2021 BUILDING ENVELOPE, SLH, CTT, STUDIO 4 & HH
PROJECT NO. 5112810 / CONTRACT NO. GF16499 BAFO Technical Proposal due March 24, 2023, 4:00pm

MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE COST: $9,276,642 BAFO Lump Sum Base Price Proposal due March 24, 2023, 4:00pm
BAFO Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2023, 9:00am

THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY 
250 Commerce Street, Suite 150

Irvine, CA 92602
SFBE - 20

LUMP SUM BASE PRICE PROPOSAL 7,460,060$                                                                            

UNIT PRICES (Specification Section 01 2200) MULTIPLIER
Unit Price No. 1 Daily Rate for Compensation for Compensable Delay $1,729
Unit Price No. 1 Unit of Measure: Calendar Day 30 $51,870
Unit Price No. 2 Item: Portland Cement Plaster System $115
Unit Price No. 2 Unit of Measure: Per square foot of concrete 500 $57,500
Unit Price No. 3  Item: 2 x 8 Wood Framing $9
Unit Price No. 3 Unit of Measure: Per Linear Foot 200 $1,800
Unit Price No. 4 Item: 2 x 10 Wood Framing $9
Unit Price No. 4 Unit of Measure: Per Linear Foot 200 $1,800
Unit Price No. 5 Item: 2 x 12 Wood Framing $13
Unit Price No. 5 Unit of Measure: Per Linear Foot 200 $2,600
Unit Price No. 6 Item: 1/2-inch Wood Sheathing $7
Unit Price No. 6 Unit of Measure: Per Square Foot 500 $3,500
Unit Price No. 7 Item: 3/4-inch Wood Sheathing $7
Unit Price No. 7 Unit of Measure: Per Square Foot 500 $3,500
Unit Price No. 8 Item: Concrete Spall Repair $200
Unit Price No. 8 Unit of Measure: Per Square Foot 200 $40,000
Unit Price No. 9 Item: Crack Repair $80
Unit Price No. 9 Unit of Measure: Per Linear Foot 1000 $80,000
Unit Price No. 10 Item: Lead Paint Removal not found in Asbestos and Lead Reports $15
Unit Price No. 10 Unit of Measure: Per square foot removed and legally disposed 1000 $15,000
Unit Price No. 11 Item: Removal of Amosite Asbestos Containing Material not found in Asbestos and Lead Reports $15
Unit Price No. 11 Unit of Measure: Per square foot removed and legally disposed 1000 $15,000

TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICES $137,570

ALTERNATES (Division 1 Section 01 2300)
Alternate No. 1 – Claire Trevor Theater $1,596,987
TOTAL OF ALL ALTERNATES $1,596,987
TOTAL PROJECT COST =                                                                                                                                                                                  
Lump Sum Base Price Proposal + Extended Unit Prices + Alternates $9,194,617

AVERAGE TECHNICAL POINTS 93.75

BEST VALUE SCORE = 
TOTAL PROJECT COST / AVERAGE TECHNICAL POINTS $98,076

GENERAL CONTRACTORS/DESIGN BUILDERS

3/30/2023 1 of 1


	Bid Opening Spreadsheet - BAFO.pdf
	Best Value Score




